All Degree Seeking

Aggregate Retention Report Fall to

Fall All Degree-Seeking (Updated 9-14 FA-10to | FA-11to | FA-12to | FA-13to | FA-14to | FA-15to [FA-16 to FA-| FA-17 to |FA-18 to FA-| FA-19 to
20) FA-11 FA-12 FA-13 FA-14 FA-15 FA-16 17 FA-18 19 FA-20

All Bacone 50.51% 53.24% 49.35% 55.88% 52.77% 53.71% 56.27%  23.37% 62.09%  60.71%

By Campus Cohort

Chickasaw Nation 12.50% 0.00%

Comanche Nation 33.33% 33.33% 2.56% 0.00%

COTL-DIOTL 41.30% 46.81% 24.14% 66.67%  60.87%

DAE Not Campus Based 58.26%  56.52%  46.67%  40.00%  55.26%

Muskogee Campus Degree-Seeking 50.43% 52.13% 49.93% 56.63% 52.97% 57.95% 57.45%  21.60% 60.54%  61.98%

Pawnee Nation 33.33% 69.44% 51.43% 69.23% 63.64% 55.00% 70.97% 61.29% 71.43%  54.05%

Tulsa Cohort 38.46% 66.67% 72.73%

By College Level

Freshmen 35.50% 41.33% 39.86% 46.51% 41.92% 41.00% 46.75%  15.01% 64.56%  50.34%

Sophomores 63.16% 60.51% 63.24% 65.67% 61.18% 58.86% 64.15%  27.68% 56.82%  81.58%

Juniors 73.03% 69.32% 64.54% 77.97% 66.07%  76.00% 79.44%  46.99% 86.67%  81.08%

Seniors 55.63% 55.83% 49.65% 55.65% 68.03% 55.77% 70.97%  45.59% 37.93%  60.00%

By Gender

Male 43.97% 50.64% 47.01% 53.21% 47.72%  52.58% 52.94%  20.35% 58.82% 57.98%

Female 56.94% 55.92% 53.05% 60.41% 62.02% 55.36% 61.64% 28.47% 66.25%  63.16%

By Race

Asian Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 50.00% 58.33% 7857% 70.97% 96.67%  87.50% 75.68%  42.86% 80.00%  50.00%

Black 54.09% 53.72% 53.82% 58.01% 52.67% 45.41% 61.23%  16.44% 38.71% 69.57%

Hispanic 48.08% 47.83% 59.38% 53.13% 50.67% 65.63% 55.95%  19.67% 50.00% 57.14%

Indian 50.94% 58.46% 48.83% 54.72% 57.64% 49.77% 51.56%  30.73% 71.43%  60.24%

Mixed and Undeclared 34.78%  47.50%  40.00% 44.34% 44.90% 54.44% 50.59%  18.26% 59.09%  65.38%

White 49.84% 50.00% 44.27% 60.54% 43.45%  58.95% 54.29%  26.96% 63.33%  53.85%

By Athlete/NonAthlete

Athletes 4793% 53.70% 50.91% 55.82% 49.67% 56.10% 55.53%  22.06% 61.18% 61.03%

NonAthletes 53.24% 52.67% 46.49% 55.96% 56.70% 50.18% 57.42%  25.90% 62.89%  60.34%

By Athletic Team

Athletic Training 66.67%  57.14%

Baseball 42.37%  43.21% 37.84% 50.00% 51.11% 55.56% 48.21%  34.48% 82.14% 57.14%

Page 1




Basketball_Men
Basketball_Women
Cheerleaders
Football
Golf-Men
Golf-Women
Rodeo
Soccer-Men
Soccer-Women
Softball

Track

Volleyball
Wrestling

45.16%
58.54%
54.55%
41.35%
37.50%
66.67%
45.83%
60.00%
68.00%
66.67%
58.93%
73.91%
25.00%

51.52%
60.00%
36.36%
59.02%

66.67%
47.06%
45.83%
73.08%
65.38%
50.00%
66.67%
47.76%

All Degree Seeking

49.02%
42.11%
46.15%
52.08%

66.67%
55.56%
80.00%
63.64%
54.76%
73.91%
42.50%

62.86%
55.56%
50.00%
52.11%

80.00%
66.67%
75.00%
93.33%
66.67%
63.16%
38.57%

Page 2

52.94%
76.47%
20.00%
44.53%

0.00%

18.18%
46.15%
59.09%
77.27%
59.09%
64.71%
36.36%

49.02%
63.33%
50.00%
45.98%

33.33%
77.78%
66.67%
65.22%
64.00%
76.47%
53.73%

46.94%
61.11%
33.33%
52.85%

83.33%
69.23%
69.23%
68.00%
54.90%
66.67%
56.10%

46.00%
23.08%
0.00%
4.59%

20.00%
42.86%
30.00%
32.35%
22.92%
27.78%

7.89%

45.45%
40.00%

60.00%
60.00%
100.00%
14.29%

46.34%
65.22%

66.67%
100.00%
72.73%
87.50%



First-Time Freshmen

Aggregate Retention Fall to Fall First-| FA-10to | FA-11to | FA-12to | FA-13to | FA-14to | FA-15to | FA-16to | FA-17to | FA-18to | FA-19to
Time Freshmen (Updated 9-14-20) FA-11 FA-12 FA-13 FA-14 FA-15 FA-16 FA-17 FA-18 FA-19 FA-20
All Bacone 32.16% 44.65%  36.00% 45.92% 32.85%  36.59% 46.59%  10.73% 71.43%  43.04%

By Campus Cohort

Chickasaw Nation

Comanche Nation 50.00%  40.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COTL-DIOTL 33.33% 50.00% 0.00% 85.71%
DAE Not Campus Based 25.00% 0.00%

Muskogee Campus Degree-Seeking 32.49% 43.60% 35.19% 46.02% 32.29% 41.73% 47.85%  10.56% 72.00%  43.08%
Pawnee Nation 28.57% 100.00%  80.00%  40.00% 44.44%  20.00% 55.56%  33.33% 66.67% 0.00%
Tulsa Cohort

By Gender

Male 25.00% 40.54%  30.00% 39.87% 26.53% 36.21% 40.00% 5.94% 75.00%  40.00%
Female 44.21%  53.73% 52.00% 58.67%  48.33%  37.50% 59.02%  21.84% 62.50%  46.15%
By Race

Asian Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 66.67% 85.71% 66.67%  75.00% 100.00%  60.00% 41.67% 0.00% 0.00%
Black 32.84% 38.78% 37.80% 53.23% 36.11% 28.57% 49.45% 5.75% 40.00%  33.33%
Hispanic 36.36% 33.33% 50.00% 35.29% 27.27% 52.38% 51.22% 4.55% 100.00% 0.00%
Indian 29.33% 51.92% 41.51% 46.88% 36.11% 33.33% 47.00%  18.67% 83.33%  48.44%
Mixed and Undeclared 30.00%  46.88%  33.96% 34.29% 34.48% 32.26% 44.74% 8.47% 60.00%  33.33%
White 32.05% 39.39% 23.33% 39.53% 20.45%  40.00% 41.43%  13.64% 80.00% 0.00%
By Athlete/NonAthlete

Athletes 30.46% 42.11% 33.33% 42.06% 29.85% 42.31% 45.74%  13.69% 77.78%  46.15%
NonAthletes 35.80% 54.55%  44.62% 50.47% 38.36% 14.71% 48.06% 6.61% 60.00%  37.04%
By Athletic Team

Athletic Training

Baseball 23.08% 34.29%  19.35% 42.86% 16.67%  38.46% 45.45%  19.05% 81.82%  40.00%
Basketball_Men 25.00% 60.00% 12.50% 85.71% 52.94% 18.18% 23.53%  25.00% 75.00%  30.00%
Basketball_Women 40.00%  42.86%  28.57% 57.14% 50.00% 44.44% 52.63%  36.36% 100.00% 66.67%
Cheerleaders 60.00% 25.00%  50.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Football 9.09% 38.46% 38.10% 31.43% 26.47% 33.33% 36.73% 2.44%

Golf-Men 0.00%

Page 3




Golf-Women
Rodeo
Soccer-Men
Soccer-Women
Softball

Track
Volleyball
Worestling

66.67%
20.00%
33.33%
62.50%
80.00%
48.00%
100.00%
16.67%

0.00%
70.00%
77.78%
41.67%
28.57%
75.00%
38.89%

First-Time Freshmen

0.00%
40.00%
80.00%
40.00%
38.89%
81.82%
26.00%

50.00%
66.67%
100.00%
66.67%
54.55%
0.00%
23.33%

Page 4

0.00%
22.22%
37.50%
60.00%
22.22%
66.67%
17.65%

80.00%

0.00%
40.00%
64.71%
85.71%
34.29%

50.00%
60.00%
85.71%
72.73%
47.06%

48.15%

0.00%
0.00%
20.00%
41.67%
13.33%
14.29%
0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
50.00%
100.00%



