Aggregate Retention Report Fall to Fall All Degree-Seeking (Updated 9-14- 20)	FA-10 to FA-11	FA-11 to FA-12	FA-12 to FA-13	FA-13 to FA-14	FA-14 to FA-15	FA-15 to FA-16	FA-16 to FA- 17	FA-17 to FA-18	FA-18 to FA- 19	FA-19 to FA-20
All Bacone	50.51%	53.24%	49.35%	55.88%	52.77%	53.71%	56.27%	23.37%	62.09%	60.71%
By Campus Cohort										
Chickasaw Nation			12.50%	0.00%						
Comanche Nation				33.33%	33.33%	2.56%	0.00%			
COTL-DIOTL						41.30%	46.81%	24.14%	66.67%	60.87%
DAE Not Campus Based	58.26%	56.52%	46.67%	40.00%	55.26%					
Muskogee Campus Degree-Seeking	50.43%	52.13%	49.93%	56.63%	52.97%	57.95%		21.60%	60.54%	61.98%
Pawnee Nation	33.33%	69.44%	51.43%	69.23%	63.64%	55.00%		61.29%	71.43%	54.05%
Tulsa Cohort					38.46%	66.67%	72.73%			
By College Level										
Freshmen	35.50%	41.33%	39.86%	46.51%	41.92%	41.00%	46.75%	15.01%	64.56%	50.34%
Sophomores	63.16%	60.51%	63.24%	65.67%	61.18%	58.86%	64.15%	27.68%	56.82%	81.58%
Juniors	73.03%	69.32%	64.54%	77.97%	66.07%	76.00%	79.44%	46.99%	86.67%	81.08%
Seniors	55.63%	55.83%	49.65%	55.65%	68.03%	55.77%	70.97%	45.59%	37.93%	60.00%
By Gender										
Male	43.97%	50.64%	47.01%	53.21%	47.72%	52.58%	52.94%	20.35%	58.82%	57.98%
Female	56.94%	55.92%	53.05%	60.41%	62.02%	55.36%	61.64%	28.47%	66.25%	63.16%
By Race										
Asian Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	50.00%	58.33%	78.57%	70.97%	96.67%	87.50%	75.68%	42.86%	80.00%	50.00%
Black	54.09%	53.72%	53.82%	58.01%	52.67%	45.41%		16.44%	38.71%	69.57%
Hispanic	48.08%	47.83%	59.38%	53.13%	50.67%	65.63%	55.95%	19.67%	50.00%	57.14%
Indian	50.94%	58.46%	48.83%	54.72%	57.64%	49.77%	51.56%	30.73%	71.43%	60.24%
Mixed and Undeclared	34.78%	47.50%	40.00%	44.34%	44.90%	54.44%	50.59%	18.26%	59.09%	65.38%
White	49.84%	50.00%	44.27%	60.54%	43.45%	58.95%	54.29%	26.96%	63.33%	53.85%
By Athlete/NonAthlete										
Athletes	47.93%	53.70%	50.91%	55.82%	49.67%	56.10%	55.53%	22.06%	61.18%	61.03%
NonAthletes	53.24%	52.67%	46.49%	55.96%	56.70%	50.18%		25.90%	62.89%	60.34%
By Athletic Team										
Athletic Training			66.67%	57.14%						
Baseball	42.37%	43.21%	37.84%	50.00%	51.11%	55.56%	48.21%	34.48%	82.14%	57.14%

Basketball_Men	45.16%	51.52%	49.02%	62.86%	52.94%	49.02%	46.94%	46.00%	45.45%	46.34%
Basketball_Women	58.54%	60.00%	42.11%	55.56%	76.47%	63.33%	61.11%	23.08%	40.00%	65.22%
Cheerleaders	54.55%	36.36%	46.15%	50.00%	20.00%	50.00%	33.33%	0.00%		
Football	41.35%	59.02%	52.08%	52.11%	44.53%	45.98%	52.85%	4.59%		
Golf-Men	37.50%				0.00%					
Golf-Women	66.67%	66.67%								
Rodeo	45.83%	47.06%	66.67%	80.00%	18.18%	33.33%	83.33%	20.00%		
Soccer-Men	60.00%	45.83%	55.56%	66.67%	46.15%	77.78%	69.23%	42.86%	60.00%	66.67%
Soccer-Women	68.00%	73.08%	80.00%	75.00%	59.09%	66.67%	69.23%	30.00%	60.00%	100.00%
Softball	66.67%	65.38%	63.64%	93.33%	77.27%	65.22%	68.00%	32.35%	100.00%	72.73%
Track	58.93%	50.00%	54.76%	66.67%	59.09%	64.00%	54.90%	22.92%	14.29%	87.50%
Volleyball	73.91%	66.67%	73.91%	63.16%	64.71%	76.47%	66.67%	27.78%		
Wrestling	25.00%	47.76%	42.50%	38.57%	36.36%	53.73%	56.10%	7.89%		

Aggregate Retention Fall to Fall First- Time Freshmen (Updated 9-14-20)	FA-10 to FA-11	FA-11 to FA-12	FA-12 to FA-13	FA-13 to FA-14	FA-14 to FA-15	FA-15 to FA-16	FA-16 to FA-17	FA-17 to FA-18	FA-18 to FA-19	FA-19 to FA-20
All Bacone	32.16%	44.65%	36.00%	45.92%	32.85%	36.59%	46.59%	10.73%	71.43%	43.04%
By Campus Cohort										
Chickasaw Nation										
Comanche Nation				50.00%	40.00%	0.00%	0.00%			
COTL-DIOTL	05.000/				0.000/	33.33%	50.00%	0.00%		85.71%
DAE Not Campus Based Muskogee Campus Degree-Seeking	25.00% 32.49%	43.60%	35.19%	46.02%	0.00% 32.29%	41.73%	47.85%	10.56%	72.00%	43.08%
Pawnee Nation	32.49% 28.57%	43.80%	80.00%	40.02%	32.29% 44.44%	20.00%	47.85% 55.56%	33.33%	66.67%	43.08%
Tulsa Cohort	20.37 /0	100.00 /6	00.00 /8	40.00 /0	44.44 /0	20.00 %	55.50 %	55.5570	00.07 /8	0.00 %
By Gender										
Male	25.00%	40.54%	30.00%	39.87%	26.53%	36.21%	40.00%	5.94%	75.00%	40.00%
Female	44.21%	53.73%	52.00%	58.67%	48.33%	37.50%	59.02%	21.84%	62.50%	46.15%
By Race										
Asian Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	66.67%	85.71%	66.67%	75.00%	100.00%	60.00%	41.67%	0.00%		0.00%
Black	32.84%	38.78%	37.80%	53.23%	36.11%		49.45%	5.75%	40.00%	33.33%
Hispanic	36.36%	33.33%	50.00%	35.29%	27.27%		51.22%	4.55%	100.00%	0.00%
Indian	29.33%	51.92%	41.51%	46.88%	36.11%		47.00%	18.67%	83.33%	48.44%
Mixed and Undeclared	30.00%	46.88%	33.96%	34.29%	34.48%		44.74%	8.47%	60.00%	33.33%
White	32.05%	39.39%	23.33%	39.53%	20.45%	40.00%	41.43%	13.64%	80.00%	0.00%
By Athlete/NonAthlete										
Athletes	30.46%	42.11%	33.33%	42.06%	29.85%	42.31%	45.74%	13.69%	77.78%	46.15%
NonAthletes	35.80%	54.55%	44.62%	50.47%	38.36%	14.71%	48.06%	6.61%	60.00%	37.04%
By Athletic Team										
Athletic Training										
Baseball	23.08%	34.29%	19.35%	42.86%	16.67%	38.46%	45.45%	19.05%	81.82%	40.00%
Basketball_Men	25.00%	60.00%	12.50%	85.71%	52.94%	18.18%	23.53%	25.00%	75.00%	30.00%
Basketball_Women	40.00%	42.86%	28.57%	57.14%	50.00%		52.63%	36.36%	100.00%	66.67%
Cheerleaders	60.00%	25.00%	50.00%		0.00%		0.00%			
Football	9.09%	38.46%	38.10%	31.43%	26.47%	33.33%	36.73%	2.44%		
Golf-Men	0.00%									

First-Time Freshmen

Golf-Women	66.67%									
Rodeo	20.00%	0.00%	0.00%	50.00%	0.00%		50.00%	0.00%		
Soccer-Men	33.33%	70.00%	40.00%	66.67%	22.22%	80.00%	60.00%	0.00%		
Soccer-Women	62.50%	77.78%	80.00%	100.00%	37.50%	0.00%	85.71%	20.00%	100.00%	100.00%
Softball	80.00%	41.67%	40.00%	66.67%	60.00%	40.00%	72.73%	41.67%		50.00%
Track	48.00%	28.57%	38.89%	54.55%	22.22%	64.71%	47.06%	13.33%	0.00%	100.00%
Volleyball	100.00%	75.00%	81.82%	0.00%	66.67%	85.71%		14.29%		
Wrestling	16.67%	38.89%	26.00%	23.33%	17.65%	34.29%	48.15%	0.00%		